PR 2006

Official Report
Hall County Primary Election
Gubernatorial (May 9, 2006)

Republican Ticket

U.S. Senator

Vote for 1

David J. Kramer 953
Don Stenberg 2874
Pete Ricketts 4065
WRITE-IN

Total 7892

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1
Douglas Polk 68
John Hanson 1564
Adrian Smith 2022
Jay Vavricek 4124
David Harris 190
WRITE-IN
Total 7968
Governor
Vote for 1
Dave Nabity 306
Dave Heineman 3992
Tom Osborne 3805
WRITE-IN
Total 8103

Secretary of State

Vote for 1
John A. Gale 6195
WRITE-IN
Total 6195

Auditor of Public Accounts

Vote for 1
Mike Foley 5862
WRITE-IN
Total 5862

Attorney General
Vote for 1
Jon Bruning 6340

1of7



WRITE-IN
Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1
Shane Osborn
Ron Ross
WRITE-IN

Total

County Assessor
Vote for 1

Jan Pelland
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney
Vote for 1

Mark J. Young
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Marla J. Conley
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Court
Vote for 1

Valorie Bendixen
WRITE-IN

Total

County Sheriff
Vote for 1
Jerry Watson
WRITE-IN
Total

County Surveyor
Vote for 1

Casey C. Sherlock
WRITE-IN

Total

County Treasurer

PR 2006

20f7

6340

4456
2329

6785

6269

6269

6069

6069

6029

6029

6034

6034

6518

6518

5701

5701



Vote for 1

Doris Mason
Colleen J. Bishop
WRITE-IN

Total

Register of Deeds
Vote for 1

Kathy Baasch
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Robert Rye

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Richard L. Hartman
Randy Gibson

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Bud Jeffries

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Scott Arnold

WRITE-IN

Total

Democratic Ticket

U.S. Senator
Vote for 1
Ben Nelson
WRITE-IN
Total

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

PR 2006

5544
2031

7575

6140

6140

816

816

642
705

1347

752

752

1111

1111

2742

2742

30f7



PR 2006

Vote for 1
Scott Kleeb
WRITE-IN
Total

Governor

Vote for 1

Glenn R. Boot, Jr.
David Hahn
WRITE-IN

Total

Secretary of State
Vote for 1

Jay C. Stoddard
Don Erst
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Daniel J. Wagoner
WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Party Ticket

Governor
Vote for 1
Barry Richards
WRITE-IN
Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Kelly Renee Rosberg
WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1

John H. Gathings
WRITE-IN

Total

Nonpartisan Ticket

4 of 7

2043

2043

153
1971

2124

1960
580

2540

265

265



State Legislature Dist. 34

Vote for 1

Dennis Jarecke
Annette M. Dubas
Greg Senkbile
WRITE-IN

Total

State BOE Dist. 6
Vote for 1

Marilyn M. Carpenter
Fred Meyer
WRITE-IN

Total

Mayor of Grand Island
Vote for 1

Margaret Hornady
Jackie Pielstick
Timothy R. O'Neill
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island City Council Wd. 5

Vote for 1
Chuck Haase
John Gericke
Don Pauly
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD AtlLg

Vote for 1
Mick Reynolds
Dick Mercer
Carroll Sheldon
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 4

Vote for 1

Craig Alan Wietjes
Robert Schanou
Tim Kelliher
WRITE-IN

Total

PR 2006

458
1277
807

2542

4170
4741

8911

4530
2079
2305

8914

769
697
484

1950

2270
4170
2333

8773

10
74

93

5o0f7



PR 2006

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7

Vote for 1
Jim Eriksen 1004
Ed Stoltenberg 1202
Margaret Landis 743
WRITE-IN
Total 2949

BOE Dist. 83 - Wood River

Vote for 3

Henry Husen 429
Martin Wiseman 433
Doyle Rathman 407
Joyce Willoughby 417
Jerry L. Shears 199
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest

Vote for 3

Kim J. Meyer 280
Kirby Smith 177
Daniel Purdy 201
Duane J. Witt 251
Randy Stueven 178
Timothy Victor 181
Phil Mader 420
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest Advisory

Vote for 1
Dianne McMahon 1383
WRITE-IN
Total 1383

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to provide for an annual
salary for members of the Legislature equal to twenty-
one thousand dollars in 2007 and increased annually
thereafter by the change in the prior calendar year in a
consumer price index designated by law, not to exceed
four percent.

For 4267
Against 6800
Total 11067

Wood River Sales and Use Tax Proposal

6of7



PR 2006

Shall the Mayor and City Council of the City of Wood
River, Nebraska, impose a sales and use tax in the
amount of 1%, upon the same transactions within the
City of Wood River upon which the State of Nebraska
is authorized to impose a tax and shall the City of
Wood River increase its budgeted restricted funds for
fiscal year 2006-2007 by $150,000.00 over the current
year's restricted funds with proceeds to be used for,
but not limited to, general city improvements and
expansions, economic development, streets and park
and recreation facilities?

For

Against

Total

7 of 7

108
165
273



