Official Report Hall County Primary Election Gubernatorial (May 9, 2006)

Republican Ticket

Jon Bruning

U.S. Senator	
Vote for 1	
David J. Kramer	953
Don Stenberg	2874
Pete Ricketts	4065
WRITE-IN	
Total	7892
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Douglas Polk	68
John Hanson	1564
Adrian Smith	2022
Jay Vavricek	4124
David Harris	190
WRITE-IN	7060
Total	7968
Governor	
Vote for 1	
Dave Nabity	306
Dave Heineman	3992
Tom Osborne	3805
WRITE-IN	
Total	8103
Secretary of State	
Vote for 1	
John A. Gale	6195
WRITE-IN	
Total	6195
Auditor of Public Accounts	
Vote for 1	
Mike Foley	5862
WRITE-IN	
Total	5862
Attorney General	
Vote for 1	
	_

6340

WRITE-IN	
Total	6340
State Treasurer	
Vote for 1	
Shane Osborn	4456
Ron Ross	2329
WRITE-IN	2323
Total	6785
Total	0765
County Assessor	
Vote for 1	
Jan Pelland	6269
WRITE-IN	
Total	6269
County Attorney	
Vote for 1	
Mark J. Young	6069
WRITE-IN	
Total	6069
County Clerk	
-	
Vote for 1	
Vote for 1 Maria I. Conley	6029
Marla J. Conley	6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN	
Marla J. Conley	6029 6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total	
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court	
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1	6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen	
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN	6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen	6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total	6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff	6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1	6029 6034 6034
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Jerry Watson	6029
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Jerry Watson WRITE-IN	6029 6034 6034
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Jerry Watson	6029 6034 6034
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Jerry Watson WRITE-IN	6029 6034 6034
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Jerry Watson WRITE-IN	6029 6034 6034
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Jerry Watson WRITE-IN Total	6029 6034 6034
Marla J. Conley WRITE-IN Total Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1 Valorie Bendixen WRITE-IN Total County Sheriff Vote for 1 Jerry Watson WRITE-IN Total County Surveyor	6029 6034 6034

County Treasurer

Total

5701

Vote for 1	
Doris Mason	5544
Colleen J. Bishop	2031
WRITE-IN	
Total	7575
Register of Deeds	
Vote for 1	
Kathy Baasch	6140
WRITE-IN	
Total	6140
County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Robert Rye	816
WRITE-IN	
Total	816
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Richard L. Hartman	642
Randy Gibson	705
WRITE-IN	40.4
Total	1347
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Bud Jeffries	752
WRITE-IN	
Total	752
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Scott Arnold	1111
WRITE-IN	4444
Total	1111
Domocratic Ticket	
<u>Democratic Ticket</u>	
U.S. Senator	
Vote for 1	2742
Ben Nelson WRITE-IN	2742
Total	2742
rotal	2/42

Vote for 1	
Scott Kleeb	2043
WRITE-IN	
Total	2043
Governor	
Vote for 1	
Glenn R. Boot, Jr.	153
David Hahn	1971
WRITE-IN	
Total	2124
Secretary of State	
Vote for 1	
Jay C. Stoddard	1960
Don Erst	580
WRITE-IN	300
Total	2540
Total	2340
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Daniel J. Wagoner	265
WRITE-IN	
Total	265
Nebraska Party Ticket	
Governor	
Vote for 1	
Barry Richards	4
WRITE-IN	·
Total	4
1000	·
Auditor of Public Accounts	
Vote for 1	
Kelly Renee Rosberg	7
WRITE-IN	
Total	7
	•
State Treasurer	
Vote for 1	
John H. Gathings	6
WRITE-IN	
Total	6

Nonpartisan Ticket

State Legislature Dist. 34	
Vote for 1	
Dennis Jarecke	458
Annette M. Dubas	1277
Greg Senkbile	807
WRITE-IN	
Total	2542
State BOE Dist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Marilyn M. Carpenter	4170
Fred Meyer	4741
WRITE-IN	
Total	8911
Mayor of Grand Island	
Vote for 1	
Margaret Hornady	4530
Jackie Pielstick	2079
Timothy R. O'Neill	2305
WRITE-IN	
Total	8914
Grand Island City Council Wd. 5	
Vote for 1	
Chuck Haase	769
John Gericke	697
Don Pauly	484
WRITE-IN	
Total	1950
Central Platte NRD AtLg	
Vote for 1	
Mick Reynolds	2270
Dick Mercer	4170
Carroll Sheldon	2333
WRITE-IN	
Total	8773
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Craig Alan Wietjes	10
Robert Schanou	74
Tim Kelliher	9
WRITE-IN	
Total	93

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7

Vote for 1

VOLE IOI 1	
Jim Eriksen	1004
Ed Stoltenberg	1202
Margaret Landis	743
WRITE-IN	
Total	2949

BOE Dist. 83 - Wood River

Vote for 3	
Henry Husen	429
Martin Wiseman	433
Doyle Rathman	407
Joyce Willoughby	417
Jerry L. Shears	199
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest

Vote for 3	
Kim J. Meyer	280
Kirby Smith	177
Daniel Purdy	201
Duane J. Witt	251
Randy Stueven	178
Timothy Victor	181
Phil Mader	420
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest Advisory

Vote for 1	
Dianne McMahon	1383
WRITE-IN	
Total	1383

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to provide for an annual salary for members of the Legislature equal to twenty-one thousand dollars in 2007 and increased annually thereafter by the change in the prior calendar year in a consumer price index designated by law, not to exceed four percent.

For	4267
Against	6800
Total	11067

Wood River Sales and Use Tax Proposal

Shall the Mayor and City Council of the City of Wood River, Nebraska, impose a sales and use tax in the amount of 1%, upon the same transactions within the City of Wood River upon which the State of Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax and shall the City of Wood River increase its budgeted restricted funds for fiscal year 2006-2007 by \$150,000.00 over the current year's restricted funds with proceeds to be used for, but not limited to, general city improvements and expansions, economic development, streets and park and recreation facilities?

For	108
Against	165
Total	273